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NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
2017 SESSION 
SECOND SESSION 2018 

 

 

SENATE CALENDAR 

Tuesday, June 12, 2018 

 

Senate Convenes - 9:30 a.m. Legislative Day 138 
  

 

CALL TO ORDER Senator Phil Berger, President Pro Tempore 

PRAYER The Honorable Joyce Krawiec 
Senator from Forsyth County 

JOURNAL APPROVAL 

RATIFICATION OF BILLS ORDERED ENROLLED 

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES 

REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES 
INTRODUCTIONS 
MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
VETO MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR 
UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
SPECIAL ORDERS 
GENERAL ORDERS 
 

PUBLIC BILL 

 
SECOND READING 
HB 382 Setzer, Bumgardner, Henson, Destin Hall 3rd Ed. 
 DOI OMNIBUS.-AB S Com Sub 
 4-13-17 Rules 
 6-5-18 W/D Rules; rerefer Commerce/Ins.; if fav Rules 
 6-7-18 Unfav Com Sub; Sen Commerce/Ins. Com Sub Adopted; rerefer Rules 
 6-11-18 Fav 

 
 

COMMITTEE MEETINGS 

 
Tuesday, June 12  
 

JUDICIARY 10:00 a.m. 1027/1128 LB 
 HB 744 State Emps./Amend Salary Continuation. 
 HB 688 Certain Appeals Allowed/Premarital Agreements. 
 HB 776 Adoption Law Changes. 
 HB 774 Require County DSS to Review Placements. 
 

SELECT COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS 11:00 a.m. 1124/1224 LB 
 HB 9 Allow Election Day Service - Retired LEOs. 
 HB 496 Fair and Nonpartisan Ballot Placement. 
 HB 659 Filling Vacancies/U.S. Senate. 

http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H382
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H744
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H688
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H776
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H774
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H9
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H496
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H659
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS (continued) 

 
Tuesday, June 12 (continued) 
 

FINANCE 1:00 p.m. 544 LOB 
 SB 775 Black Mountain/Montreat Corporate Limits. 
 SB 776 Hendersonville Deannexation. 
 SB 802 Wesley Chapel Deannexation. 
 HB 500 ABC Omnibus Legislation. 
 

STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 2:00 p.m. 423 LOB 
 HB 991 Fox Trapping Local Omnibus. 
 HB 993 Bessemer City Charter Amendment. 
 SB 759 DOA Efficiency/PED. 
 SB 723 Clarify Prevention/Emergency Management Act. 
 SB 721 Required Training Police Telecommunicators. 
 

RULES AND OPERATIONS OF THE SENATE 4:00 p.m. 1027/1128 LB 

The following bills will be heard upon favorable report from their previous committees: 
HB 744 State Emps./Amend Salary Continuation 

HB 688 Certain Appeals Allowed/Premaritial Agreements 

HB 776 Adoption Law Changes 

HB 774 Require County DSS to Review Placements 

HB 659 Filling Vacancies/U.S. Senate 

HB 496 Fair and Nonpartisan Ballot Placement 
SB 655 Change Date When Primary Elections Held (For discussion) 
SB 775 Black Mountain/Montreat Corporate Limits 

SB 776 Hendersonville Deannexation 

SB 802 Wesley Chapel Deannexation 

HB 500 ABC Omnibus Legislation 

SB  721 Required Training Police Telecommunicators 

SB 723 Clarify Prevention/Emergency Management Act 
SB 759 DOA Efficiency/PED 

HB 991 Fox Trapping Local Omnibus 

HB 993 Bessemer City Charter Amendment 
 
 

HEALTH CARE 15 minutes 
after 
session 

544 LOB 

 SB 750 Health-Local Confinement/Prison HealthConnex. 
 HB 277 Naturopathic Study. 
 HB 933 Reciprocity/School Psychologist Licensure. 
 HB 512 Monitor Implementation of TBI Waiver. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/S775
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/S776
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/S802
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H500
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H991
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H993
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/S759
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/S723
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/S721
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/S750
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H277
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H933
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H512
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS (continued) 

 
Tuesday, June 12 (continued) 
 

COMMERCE AND INSURANCE 15 Minutes 
after 
adjournent 
of Senate 
Health Care 

1027/1128 LB 

 HB 86 Amend Banking Commission Membership. 
 HB 619 Clarify Motor Vehicle Dealer Laws. 
 HB 826 Modify Low-Performing School Definition. 
 HB 948 Building Code Regulatory Reform. 
 HB 351 Utilities/Rate Base/Fair Value Determination. 
 
 
 

 SARAH LANG HOLLAND 
Principal Clerk 

 

 

 
 

http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H86
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H619
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H826
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H948
http://www2.ncleg.net/BillLookUp/2017/H351

